
12/11/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-1041-EL-UNC

CASE NUMBER: 20-1041 -EL-UNC
CASE DESCRIPTION: The Dayton Power and Light Company
DATE OF SERVICE: 12/11/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 1 ) 2020

Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 

DAYTON,OH 45432

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone;614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER
65 E STATE STREET 
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

M

none
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‘Hehmeyer, Kari D Ms.
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Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP 
41 South High Street 
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164 

Phone:614-223-9344 
Fax:614-223-9330 
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none * Sharkey, Jeffrey S Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 North Main Street, Suite 1600
Dayton,OH 45402 
Phone:(937) 227-3747 
Fax:(937) 227-3717 
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com

none *Wilson, Ambrosia E
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292
Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145 
Email;bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9575
Email:AMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none MICHAEL, WILLIAM 

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0407 

Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 

Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none * Schuler, Michael J Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:(937)259-7358
Email:michael.schuler@aes.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms. 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 

150 E. Gay Street
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Suite 2400 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-591-5474 
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

PARTY OF RECORD
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000

INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY 
GLOVER, REBEKAH J.
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 E. STATE STREET
17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
ANGELA O'BRIEN
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9531
Email;ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO MANUFACTURERS’ ASSOCIATION ENERGY 
GROUP
KIMBERLY BOJKO 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

NONE

NONE

THE KROGER COMPANY 
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH ST STE 1300 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4110

NONE
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